Hi Petra it was paid yesterday.
Michael
[bookmark: _GoBack]
RM Europa Ticket GmbH

Wohllebengasse 6/2
Wien-1040
Tel/Fax.:+4319688622
ATU68496166
office@vienna-concert.com
www.vienna-concert.com

Am 06.03.2020 um 15:30 schrieb Srbová Petra <p.srbova@narodni-divadlo.cz>:

Dear Madam / Sir,
 
I kindly ask you to confirm the invoice for February 2020.
Thank you.
 
 
Yours sincerely
 
Petra Srbová
Sales Department
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From: Srbová Petra 
Sent: Wednesday, March 4, 2020 4:56 PM
To: 'VIENNA CONCERT' <office@vienna-concert.com>; 'PRAGUE TICKET' <office@pragueopera-tickets.com>
Subject: RE: Invoice - February 2020
 
Dear Madam / Sir,
 
I kindly ask you to confirm the invoice for February 2020.
Thank you.
 
 
Yours sincerely
 
Petra Srbová
Sales Department
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From: Srbová Petra 
Sent: Monday, March 2, 2020 10:42 AM
To: 'VIENNA CONCERT' <office@vienna-concert.com>; 'PRAGUE TICKET' <office@pragueopera-tickets.com>
Subject: Invoice - February 2020
 
Dear Madam / Sir,
 
I have sent you the invoice for February 2020. 
The total amount for 119 tickets is 130.465 CZK. 
 
May I ask you to confirm the amount and its receiving today?
 
This confirmation serves as a basis for the contract register and is not a payment claim.
 
Yours sincerely
 
Petra Srbová
Sales Department
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